## BREVARD BUSINESS NEWS online at BrevardBusinessNews.com

## RUSH Construction welcomes Bob Dillow as the director of Facilities Division; has wide experience

TITUSVILLE — RUSH Construction Inc. recently welcomed Robert "Bob" Dillow as director of the RUSH Facilities Division.

Dillow is responsible for managing all aspects of the Space Florida Shuttle Landing Facility Maintenance and Repair contract at Kennedy Space Center. He is also responsible for leading the business development and growth of RUSH's Facilities Division.

Dillow's broad and varied background brings a unique perspective to RUSH's Facilities Division. With more than 39 years of experience operating and managing complex systems and facilities, Dillow is also a retired naval commander, having served in the U.S. Navy for more than 32 years.

Before joining the RUSH team, he worked for Sodexo and served as the director of facilities and construction for Parrish Medical Center.

"Bob Dillow's extensive experience and outstanding references make him an ideal choice to lead the Facilities

Division at RUSH," said William Chivers, RUSH president and CEO.

The launching of a Facilities Division allows RUSH to pursue opportunities in the maintenance and repair of various facilities such as the Shuttle Landing Facility, said Chivers. This division will be equipped to handle all aspects of facility maintenance including electrical, HVAC, plumbing, fire protection and alarm, elevators, grounds maintenance, and building exteriors. "This is a new line of business for the company, but a natural extension of its contracting expertise."

RUSH Construction is a general contractor, construction manager, and design—builder that has worked with

such clients as NASA, the U.S. Air Force, state of Florida, Space Florida, Parrish Medical Center, Embraer, Canaveral Port Authority, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Ron Norris Inc., Barn Light Electric, Playalinda Brewing Co., Halifax Health Medical Center, Central Florida YMCA, Health First, and the American Police Hall of Fame.

With an "award–winning safety program and a 33–year litigation–free history," RUSH is one of two Certified Green Contractors in the state, with two LEED accredited professionals on staff.

For more information about RUSH Construction visit www.RushInc.com or contact Chivers at 267–8100.

## Commission on Parks and Recreation to meet Feb. 8

The North Brevard Commission on Parks and Recreation will host its monthly meeting at 5 p.m. on Thursday, Feb. 8, in the Brevard Room at 518 South Palm Ave. in Titusville. The public is invited to attend. For questions on this meeting, call Jeff Davis Jr. at 264–5105.



